
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3057
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government/NHAI has received any request from the Government of Orissa for grant of funds for the construction and improvement of NH-201;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard;

(c) the details of the funds sanctioned for the same during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(d) the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Five number of proposals amounting to Rs. 446.04 crore have been received from the State Government, out of which one work amounting to Rs.7.26 crore has been sanctioned so far.

(c)&(d) The details of funds sanctioned for various works for improvement of National Highway-201 during the last three years and the current year is as follows.

Year   No. of Work sanctioned Amount Sanctioned (Rs. In crore)

2006-07   4   15.80

2007-08   1   9.97

2008-09   11   84.53

2009-10(till date) 1   7.26
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